

August 2, 2024

To, The Deputy Manager Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Ref No: - Company Code No. - 533896

<u>Sub: Intimation under as per Regulation 7(2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are forwarding herewith the disclosures received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the Company, in Form C in respect to acquisition of share warrants of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For FERVENT SYNERGIES LIMITED

SANJAY PRAVINCHANDRA THAKKAR

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00588420

Víjay P. Thakkar

1204/05, Kalindi Building, Neelkanth Valley, Rajawadi, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai-400077

August 2, 2024

To,
The Compliance Certificate
Fervent Synergies Limited
B-7/8, Satyam Shopping Centre, M.G. Road,
Ghatkopar East, Mumbai- 400077

Subject:- Disclosure under 7 (2) (a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have been allotted 1,53,75,000 Share Warrants of Fervent Synergies Limited on 01st August, 2024.

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and record.

VIJAY P. THAKKAR

(Promoter)

DIN: 01276104

Encl- Form C

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: <u>FERVENT SYNERGIES LIMITED</u> ISIN of the company: <u>INE258M01011</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Vijay Pravinchandra Thakkar PAN: AAAPT6227G DIN: 01276104 1204/05, Kalindi, Neelkanth Valley, Rajawadi, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai-77 Tel. 25017000	_	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.			
Promoter Director	2	Categor y of Person (Prom Director s/immed iate relativ	not ers/ KMP / ve to/other s etc.)		
Warrants	w	Type of security (For eg. - Shares, Warrants,, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/dispo		
Nil	4	No. and % of shareholding	eld prior on/dispo		
Warrants	5	Type of security (For eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	Securities		
15375000	6	No.	acqu		
Rs. 153750000 (25% paid)	7	Value	Securities acquired/(Disposed)		
Allotment on Buying	8	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)			
Warrants	9	Type of security (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	Securities held I acquisition/disp		
15375000 76.87% of total warrants	10	No. and % of shareholding	neld post /disposal		
August 1, 2024	11	From	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		
August 1, 2024	12	То	lotment ce/ ion of es/ shares cify		
August 2, 2024	13	Date of intimation to	Date of intimation to company		
Preferential Offer	14	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)			
BSE	15	Exchange on which the trade was executed			

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Exchange on which the trade was executed			22	
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Sell	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	21	NOT APPLICABLE
		Notional Value	20	
	Buy	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	19	
	щ	Notional Value	18	
		17		
		Type of contract	16	

Note: In case of Options, notional yalue shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Designation:

VIJAY PRAVINCHANDRA THAKKAR CHAIRMAN/PROMOTER/DIRECTOR

Date: August 2, 2024 Place: Mumbai